J. A. GIPSON ADVISORS, PLLC

414 Holly Grove Circle Braxton, MS 39044

June 17, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota PUC Capitol Building, 1st Floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: Boomerang Wireless LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless ("Boomerang Wireless") Updated Counsel Contact and Company Contact Information Docket No. TC13-035

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On May 1, 2022 Boomerang Wireless engaged the firm of J. A. Gipson Advisors, PLLC to represent the company in connection with regulatory matters before this Commission. As a result of this change and to correct information provided in its March, 2022 filing, Boomerang Wireless is providing the following contact information for the Commission's records.

Legal Counsel:

J. Andrew Gipson, Esq. J. A. Gipson Advisors, PLLC 414 Holly Grove Circle Braxton, MS 39044 Telephone: (601) 519-1880 Email: jag@jagipsonadvisors.com

Regulatory Contacts:

Julia Redman-Carter Regulatory & Compliance Officer 3030 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy, Suite 1320 Dallas, TX 75234 Telephone: (319) 214-3203 Email: <u>Regulatory@enTouchwireless.com</u> Patricia Van Gerpen June 21, 2022 Page 2

With a copy to:

Lesli Rowe Marcee Director of Regulatory 3030 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy, Suite 1320 Dallas, TX 75234 Telephone: (682) 246-9734 Email: <u>Regulatory@enTouchwireless.com</u>

Corporate headquarters for Viaone Services, our parent company is as follows:

415 McFarlan Rd, Ste 108 Kennett Square, PA 19348 Telephone: 1-888-295-7279

Primary Operations/Customer Support:

3030 Lyndon B Johnson Fwy, Suite 1320 Dallas, Texas 75234

Please update the docket and Commission records to reflect the updated information provided. If you have any questions, please contact me at the email address above or you may contact my legal assistant, Sherry Boyd at 601-954-2286.

Sincerely,

J.A. GIPSON ADVISORS, PLLC

J. achen Signor

J. Andrew Gipson

JAG/ssb

ecc: Julia Redman-Carter Lesli Rowe Marcee Regulatory@enTouchwireless.com